Capital expenditure for Sulphide pre-feasibility study 644,760 — —

(d) Hedging commitments

As disclosed in note 29, a controlled entity has entered into commitments under a program for hedging its exposure to gold price risk. Details
relating to these commitments are disclosed in note 29.

(e) Remuneration commitments

The parent entity has commitments under a fixed term remuneration contract with a key
management person — 962,500 —

(f) Contingent liabilities

Executives of the consolidated entity will be entitled to compensation for past services if their
employment is terminated by the consolidated entity other than for specific reasons as outlined in
their employment contracts. This amounts to: 656,000 285,000 —

32. Impact of reconciliation between Australian equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards (“A-IFRS” and Canadian
GAAP.

There are no material differences to disclose between the Income Statements, Balance Sheets and Cash Flow Statements presented under A-IFRS
and Canadian GAAP.

A-41

ANNEX B

ALLIED GOLD LIMITED
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

OF THE COMBINED COMPANY

B-1

ALLIED GOLD LIMITED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
(unaudited)

Allied Gold
Limited

12 months
ended

June 30, 2009

Australian
Solomons

Gold Limited
12 months

ended
June 30, 2009

Consolidation
Adjustments Consolidated

$ $ $ $

Revenue ..... 77,467,668 — — 77,467,668
Cost of sales ..... (66,436,649) — — (66,436,649)

Gross profit ..... 11,031,019 — — 11,031,019
Unrealised losses on derivatives..... (21,828) — — (21,828)
Corporate expenses ..... (7,545,907) (1,909,503) — (9,455,410)
Share based remuneration ..... (4,130,120) — — (4,130,120)
Impairment of available for sale assets..... (1,214,402) (27,517,000) — (28,731,402)
Other expenses ..... (3,426,778) (1,060,688) — (4,487,466)
Other income ..... 149,937 27,212,687 — 27,362,624
Financial income ..... 327,760 200,777 — 528,537
Financial expenses ..... (3,396,347) (12,666,833) — (16,063,180)

Profit / (Loss) before tax ..... (8,226,666) (15,740,560) — (23,967,226)
Income tax benefit/(expense) ..... — — — —

Profit / (Loss) after tax attributable to members
of the parent entity ..... (8,226,666) (15,740,560) — (23,967,226)

B-2

ALLIED GOLD LIMITED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(unaudited)

Allied Gold
Limited

as at
June 30, 2009

Australian
Solomons

Gold Limited
as at

June 30, 2009

Australian
Solomons

Gold
equity raising
July 14, 2009

Consolidation
Adjustments Consolidated

$ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 20,529,979 2,567,242 8,567,931 (2,000,000) 29,665,152
Trade and other receivables ..... 800,494 542,367 — — 1,342,861
Inventories ..... 14,269,497 18,378 — — 14,287,875
Derivative financial instruments ..... 2,025,000 — — — 2,025,000
Other assets ..... 246,792 — — — 246,792

Total Current Assets ..... 37,871,762 3,127,987 8,567,931 (2,000,000) 47,567,680

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Derivative financial instruments ..... 686,759 — — — 686,759
Available for sale financial assets . . . . . 348,974 — — — 348,974
Property, plant and equipment ..... 145,861,709 4,824,120 — — 150,685,829
Exploration and evaluation

expenditure ..... 11,115,743 66,649,951 — (20,336,816) 57,428,878

Total Non-Current Assets ..... 158,013,185 71,474,071 — (20,336,816) 209,150,440

Total Assets ..... 195,884,947 74,602,058 8,567,931 (22,336,816) 256,718,121

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables ..... 20,683,026 1,294,272 — — 21,977,298
Borrowings..... 2,094,483 — — — 2,094,483
Derivative financial instruments ..... 10,197,958 — — — 10,197,958
Provisions ..... 491,709 141,889 — — 633,598

Total Current Liabilities ..... 33,467,176 1,436,161 — — 34,903,337

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings..... 3,845,885 — — — 3,845,885
Derivative financial instruments ..... 5,748,977 — — — 5,748,977
Provisions ..... 2,782,426 5,135,367 — — 7,917,793

Total Non-Current Liabilities ..... 12,377,288 5,135,367 — — 17,512,655

Total Liabilities ..... 45,844,464 6,571,528 — — 52,415,992

NET ASSETS ..... 150,040,483 68,030,530 8,567,931 (22,336,816) 204,302,129

EQUITY

Contributed equity ..... 173,098,363 92,376,481 8,567,931 (44,682,767) 229,360,009
Reserves..... 1,199,540 2,314,362 — (2,314,362) 1,199,540
Accumulated losses ..... (24,257,420) (26,660,313) — 24,660,313 (26,257,420)

TOTAL EQUITY ..... 150,040,483 68,030,530 8,567,931 (22,336,816) 204,302,129

B-3

ALLIED GOLD LIMITED

NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(unaudited)

1. Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of Allied Gold Limited (“Allied Gold” or “the Company”) as at June 30, 2009 and unaudited
pro forma consolidated profit statement for the 12 month period ended June 30, 2009 have been prepared by the management of Allied Gold in
accordance with Australian equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards (“AIFRS”) for illustrative purposes only, to show the effect
of the Allied Gold offer to purchase all of the outstanding ordinary shares of Australian Solomons Gold Limited (“ASG”). The terms of the offer are